

HOUSE No.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Jeffrey Davis Perry

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to veterans plates

PETITION OF:

NAME:

Jeffrey Davis Perry

DISTRICT/ADDRESS:

5th Barnstable

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION
SEE HOUSE, NO. 4357 OF 2007-2008.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand and Nine

AN ACT RELATIVE TO VETERANS PLATES .

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 90 of the General Laws, as appearing in the
2 2006 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in lines 155 and 156, in lines 383 and
3 417, and in line 428, the words “one passenger vehicle” and inserting in place thereof, in each
4 instance, the following words:- pleasure passenger vehicles.

5 SECTION 2. Said section 2 of said chapter 90, as so appearing, is hereby further
6 amended by striking out, in lines 165 and 396 the words “one private passenger motor vehicle”
7 and inserting in place thereof, in each instance, the following words:- private passenger motor
8 vehicles.

9 SECTION 3. Said section 2 of said chapter 90, as so appearing, is hereby further amended
10 by striking out, in line 333, the words “a motor vehicle” and inserting in place thereof the
11 following words:- motor vehicles.

12 SECTION 4. Said section 2 of said chapter 90, as so appearing, is hereby further
13 amended by striking out, in lines 335 and 386, the words “a motorcycle” and inserting in place
14 thereof, in each instance, the following words:- motorcycles.

15 SECTION 5. Said section 2 of said chapter 90, as so appearing, is hereby further
16 amended by striking out, in line 417, the words “one private passenger motor vehicle or
17 motorcycle” and inserting in place thereof the following words:- private passenger motor
18 vehicles or motorcycles.

19 SECTION 6. Said section 2 of said chapter 90, as so appearing, is hereby further
20 amended by inserting after the ninth paragraph the following paragraph:-

21 There shall be a fee set by the registrar for each additional plate issued under this
22 section.